

Henry Schein Joins Shirley Shils And Shils Family At Groundbreaking Ceremony For The Edward & Shirley Shils Clinic At University Of Pennsylvania School Of Dental Medicine

May 9, 2016

New State-of-the-Art Clinic Continues Dr. Edward Shils' Legacy of Dental Education and Entrepreneurship

MELVILLE, N.Y., May 9, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- Henry Schein, Inc. (NASDAQ: HSIC), the world's largest provider of health care products and services to office-based dental, animal health and medical practitioners, announced today that Stanley M. Bergman, the Company's Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer, recently joined Shirley Shils, members of her family, and University of Pennsylvania School of Dental Medicine officials for the ceremonial groundbreaking of the new Edward & Shirley Shils Clinic.

The new predoctoral dental clinic will include space for students to treat up to 60 patients at a time, and will feature state-of-the-art workspaces, digital technology, and a reception area for patients. Using this cutting-edge equipment, students will learn the latest digital dentistry techniques in order to provide the highest level of care to community members. The Edward & Shirley Shils Clinic was made possible in part by a \$2 million donation from Henry Schein, and is part of the \$34 million Evans Building Centennial Renaissance project. The clinic is scheduled to be operational by August and completed by January 2017.

The clinic is named for the late Dr. Edward Shils and his wife, Shirley, in recognition of their commitment to education and dentistry. Dr. Shils served as a professor and Chair of the Management Department at the Wharton School of the University Pennsylvania, earning six degrees—including three advanced degrees—from the school. He served as the Executive Director of the Dental Manufacturers of America and the Dental Dealers of America for almost 50 years, and he was instrumental in establishing the Wharton Entrepreneurial Center, the first institute dedicated to the academic study of entrepreneurialism.

"Ed and Shirley have meant so much to Henry Schein, and I am pleased to know that Penn Dental students will hone their skills, forge friendships, and continue Ed's legacy in a facility that bears the Shils name," Mr. Bergman said. "This new clinic is a testament to Ed's commitment to dental education and provides the next generation of oral health professionals with the opportunity to do what Ed himself did so well: use their skill, their caring, and their energy to help others."

Henry Schein and other key members of the dental industry were instrumental in the creation of the Dr. Edward D. Shils Entrepreneurial Fund, which was founded by friends and colleagues of Dr. Shils in 2002. Through annual awards, the Fund honors people, organizations, and programs that positively influence the dental community and the public oral health arena. As with the Shils Entrepreneurial Fund, the clinic at Penn Dental is another demonstration of the Company's commitment to advancing oral health.

"The Edward & Shirley Shils Clinic will play a vital role in our clinical education and patient care," said Denis Kinane, Dean of the University of Pennsylvania School of Dental Medicine. "Along with being a state-of-the-art environment, the Shils Clinic will increase our capacity for seeing more patients and improving their overall health—a benefit to the community we serve and our students' learning experiences. We applaud the vision and generosity of all at Henry Schein, Inc. in helping to make this important new education venue possible."

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (NASDAQ:HSIC) is the world's largest provider of health care products and services to office-based <u>dental</u>, <u>animal health</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners. The Company also serves <u>dental laboratories</u>, <u>government and institutional health care clinics</u>, and other alternate care sites. A Fortune 500® Company and a member of the S&P 500® and the NASDAQ 100® indexes, Henry Schein employs nearly 19,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> and serves more than one million customers.

The Company offers a comprehensive selection of products and services, including value-added solutions for operating efficient practices and delivering high-quality care. Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 110,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 150,000 additional products available as special-order items. The Company also offers its customers exclusive, innovative technology solutions, including practice management software and e-commerce solutions, as well as a broad range of financial services.

Headquartered in Melville, N.Y., Henry Schein has operations or affiliates in 33 countries. The Company's sales reached a record \$10.6 billion in 2015, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 15 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995. For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein and @HenrySchein on Twitter.

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/henry-schein-joins-shirley-shils-and-shils-family-at-groundbreaking-ceremony-for-the-edward--shirley-shils-clinic-at-university-of-pennsylvania-school-of-dental-medicine-300264891.html

SOURCE Henry Schein, Inc.

Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Corporate Media Relations, Annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com, (631) 390-8169